

ANDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEFK8030

| PAC | ìE. | |
|-----|-----|--|
| | | |
| | 1 | |

| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | ADDRES | SCORRE | SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF | |
|---|--------|--------|---------------------------|--|
| | | | - | |

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S. M. KISNER & SONS LC 1114 SPEEDWAY FAIRMONT, WV 26554

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

Ţ

| DATE PRIN | | ······································ | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------|---|---|---|---|--|----------------|--|-------------------|
| 07/25/ | | | | | | 丄 | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | <u> </u> | | BID | 01 | PENING TIME 0: | .:30PM | | |
| LINE | QUANT | TΥ | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | THE PUR WEST VI MATERIA AT THE MANDATO WESTON 40 ARMO WESTON, | CHASI RGINI L, AN WESTO RY ON NATIO RY RO WV 2 | R NG DI A NAT D EQU N NAT -SITE NAL G AD 6452 | EQUES VISIO IONAL IPMEN IONAL PRE- UARD | T FOR QUOTATION N IS SOLICITING GUARD TO PROVID T NECESSARY TO I GUARD ARMORY. BID: 8/14/2007; | DE REF | IDS FOR THE ALL LABOR, PLACE THE ROOF | AWCON |
| | WITHIN I IS RECEI EXECUTED PROCEED CANCELLA RIGHT TO | D CANO | OCEED: ALEND UNLE CHASE THE | : THI AR DAY ESS OT ORDER | 968-42 IS CONTRACT IS TO SECURITY SECTOR OF PURCHASE STATES OF PURCHASE STRACT IMMEDIATED TO SECTOR OF PURCHASE STRACT IMMEDIATED TO SECTION OF PURCHASE STRACT STRAC | IC ED ER | CE TO PROCEED O, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO IG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTEN | |
| | | | | 1 INFE | THE MATERIALS RIOR QUALITY OR | D | O NOT CONFORM | |
| SIGNATURE // | , , | | | SEE HEV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | | |
| fich | : Lun | سه | | | TELEPHONE 304-3 | 66 | -4131 | 3/30/2007 |
| TILE | - / | FEIN | 1 | 00110 | | | T | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| Manager | | | 55- | -02112 | 220 | | ADD. LOO OF ATTACK | TO DE NOTED ABOVE |



MODEMA

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

Vaddiesseo:::esiondenceno/aniennonio

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

| DATE PRI | NTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FO:B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|------------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|-------------------|
| 07/25 | /2007 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | : 08/ | 30/2007 | BID | OPENING TIME O | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM:NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | WITH THE : | SPECIFICATION | S OF THE BID AND | CONTRACT | |
| | THE HIGHER RATES AS R TO WEST V | R OF THE U.S. ESTABLISHED F | ACTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR LEWIS COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IIS PROJECT) | ABOR MINIMUM WAG Pursuant | E |
| | INTEREST F REQUIRED F OR IN ANY | FOR PAYMENTS By State Law) American ins | RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN THE TRACT ARE HEREBY | ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS | |
| | A CERTIFIC | CATE FROM WOR | VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATION | ON IF SUCCESSFUL | • |
| | ALL OF THE OF THIS CO | ITEMS CHECK | ED BELOW WILL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
| | OF COMMERCISSUANCE OF THE BID DO | IAL GENERAL F CONTRACT. | SSFUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT (250,000. | NCE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN | |
| | FURNISH PR | OOF OF BUILD | URANCE: SUCCESSF ERS RISK - ALL RI % OF THE AMOUNT C | SK INSURANCE IN | |
| | THE BID PA SUBMITTED BIDDER SHA | YABLE TO THE WITH EACH BI LL ALSO FURN | ENT (5%) OF THE T STATE OF WEST VI D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF | RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR | |
| SIGNATURE | | SEE REV | /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE | OTTIONS DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



≯ENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

þ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE SHIP | VIA | FOB. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|---|---|---|------------------|
| 07/25/2007 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 08/3 | 0/2007 | BID O | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT ITEM NO. | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| IRREVOCABL SOLVENT SU STATE OF W IN LIEU OF ONLY BE AL OR BUSINES 5% BID BON BOND. (XX) MAINT COVERING T | BE PROVIDED IN THE FE LETTER OF CREDIT, RETY COMPANY AUTHORI EST VIRGINIA. A LET A PERFORMANCE AND LOWED FOR PROJECTS US CHECKS ARE NOT ACC. D, PERFORMANCE BOND, ENANCE BOND: A TWO HE ROOFING SYSTEM WISFUL VENDOR. | OR BOND FOUNTER OF CRIABOR & MANDER \$100 ECPTABLE OR LABOR | URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED TERIAL BOND WILL ,000. PERSONAL IN LIEU OF THE AND MATERIAL MAINTENANCE BOND | |
| PROJECTS IN ACCORDANGE OF SEQ., EVERY ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORN IN THE CASE MORE THAN SEEL ARE RESERVED | LUMINUM, GLASS & STEE NCE WITH WEST VIRGIN: Y CONTRACT FOR CONSTE , REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT (S, WHERE THE COST IS E OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE STO,000 OR WHERE MORE REQUIRED, THE STATE W | IA CODE 5- RUCTION, R FOR MAINT S MORE THA RE THE COS THAN 10, | -19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF | |
| IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT | THE SITE OF MACHINERY THE SITE OF PUBLIC W UMINUM, GLASS OR STE IS LESS THAN \$50,00 STEEL ARE USED IN PUB | OR EQUIP ORKS SHAL EL, UNLES O OR LESS LIC WORKS | PMENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS. | |
| IGNATURE | SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T | | | |
| AND TOPIE | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| ITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | O BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

| PAG | | 3 |
|-----|---|---|
| | 4 | |

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

0± 4-±0

ntv en

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF S | ALE : | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|--|---|--|--|---------------------|
| 07/25/2007 | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/30/2007 | 44 | BID (| DPENING TIME I |)1:30PM |
| FORE I ACCEP TO BE 20% O PRODU PRODU LABOR DEPAR | TED ONLY IF UNREASONAB R MORE HIGH CTS. IF TH CTS TO BE S SURPLUS AR TMENT OF LA | MINUM, GLASS THE COST OF LE. SUCH COSER THAN THE I E DOMESTIC AI UPPLIED OR PE EA", AS DEFINEDOR, FOREIGN | DOMESTIC F ST IS UNREA BID PRICE F UMINUM, GL RODUCED IN NED BY THE PRODUCTS | UNIT PRICE PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED | s |
| ONLY PRICE IF, P PROVI DETER ALUMI THAN OFFICE REDUC ALL V | IF DOMESTIC THAN THE F RIOR TO THE SIONS, THE MINES THAT NUM, GLASS THE LOWEST THE LOWEST TON IN THE ENDORS MUST | PRODUCTS ARE OREIGN MADE FOR A COMPANY OF A | RODUCTS. CONTRACT UNICER OF THE A BID FOR PRODUCTS, IG, A REEVA | DRE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE | |
| PROJECTHE ALL TO ABOUT AND ALL | FOR ISSUANCE ADDENDA RCHITECT/ENGINE BY THE FRUCTION PROJECTION P | FINEER AND/ORFOLLOWING SCH JECT ADDENDA T/ENGINEER S PARTIES THA IS FOR THE PR FORWARDED TON. THE ARC | AGENCY SHEDULE IN IFOR STATE HALL PREPART HAVE PRODJECT. THE BUYER HITECT/ENG | AGENCIES: RE THE ADDENDUM CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM R IN THE STATE SINEER SHALL ALS | |
| SIGNATURE | | SEE REVERSE SIDE FO | OR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE | | |
| | | | PLEFRONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

| ΡΑ | GE | |
|----|----|--|
| | 5 | |

| ADDRES | SCORRES | ONDENCE | TEVA OF C | ATION OF |
|-------------------|---------------|-----------|-------------|----------|
| The second second | AC COLUMNIC I | CHARLIAGE | - IU A ITCI | ALION OF |
| | | | | |

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

| × | | | |
|----|---|----|----|
| ٠. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | • | ٠. | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ٠. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 4 | | | |
| | | | ٠. |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ٠. | | | 9 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 34 | | | ٠, |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 38 | | | |
| | | | ۰ |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ٠, | | | |
| | | ٠, | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 8 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

| DATE PRIN | TED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FO.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---|---|--|--|------------------|
| 07/25/ | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 0 | 8/30/2007 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANT | TITY UOP CAT. | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | SEND A Which t | COPY OF THE AD HE CONTRACT IS | DENDUM TO THE STA | TE AGENCY FOR | |
| | INTERES | TED PARTIES AN DATE. ANY AD ITHIN FOURTEEN | SEND THE ADDENDUM D, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR | EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE | |
| | BIDDERS DIVISION THAT AN SHALL AN EXCEPTION | AND SUBMITT N. THE SAM PPLY TO THE LSO APPLY TO A ON MAY BE FOR | LD BE FORMALLY ACKED TO THE STATE RULES AND RECORDED BY ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT ING A BID OPENING | E PURCHASING BULATIONS B DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE | |
|] | . HEREBY | M ACKNOWLEDGEME Y ACKNOWLEDGE F | ECEIPT OF THE FOL | LOWING CHECKED | |
| 4 | ADDENDUM IY PROPO | M(S) AND HAVE N DSAL, PLANS ANI | ADE THE NECESSARY | REVISIONS TO | |
| f | ADDENDUM | 1 NOS .: | | | |
| | 10. 1 | 8-20-07 | | | |
| | 10. 2 | | | | |
| | 10. 3 | • | | | |
| in in | 10. 4 | | | | |
| IGNATURE | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE | TIONS DATE | |
| ITLE | | FEIN | <u> </u> | ADDRESS CHANGES 1 | O BE NOTED ABOVE |
| 14/1/107 | N DECDON | IDINO TO DEC. MICES | TAIAME AND ADDRESS IN | | |



PERCOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

| PAC | 3 E (4) (|
|-----|------------------|
| | 6 |

| ADDRESSICORIESPO | NDENGEROATRIENTION OF |
|------------------|-----------------------|
| JOHN ABBOTT | |
| 304-558-2544 | |

&±-₽ FO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FO.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|--|---|--|-------------------|
| 07/25/2007 | | | | |
| | 50/2007 | BID | OPENING TIME O | L:30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | HE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS. | |
| S. M. Ki | sner & Sons | SI | | |
| | | : · · · · · · · · · · · · · · CD | TPANY | |
| 8/30/200 | | | ΓΕ | |
| | CONTRAC | TORS LICENSE | | |
| PERSONS DE STATE MUST LICENSING LICENSE. MADE BY CO CAPITOL CO | SIRING TO PER BE LICENSED. BOARD IS EMPO APPLICATIONS NTACTING THE | WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, ROOM 319, | G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR | |
| PROSPECTIV | NIA STATE COL E BIDDER TO I MBER ON THEIR | DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR | RES ANY ACTORS | |
| BIDDER TO | COMPLETE: | | | |
| CONTRACTORS | S NAME:S. | M. Kisner & Son | s LC | |
| CONTRACTORS | S LICENSE NO. | . 000783 | •••••• | |
| THE SUCCESS COPY OF THE | EIR CONTRACTO | ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOR | TO ISSUANCE OF | |
| SIGNATURE | SEE REVE | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE | OTTIONS DATE | |
| ME | FEIN | | | |
| WILET DEODOUBLY | | | AUDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



HNOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

PAGE

| Maddhessicorhespondencemovarien | |
|---------------------------------|--|

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Ø#-¤ ∓(

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 08/30/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. 1 INF QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER DRDER. NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

| PA | ŝĒ. | |
|----|-----|--|
| | a | |

| ADDRESS | CORRESPON | DENCE TO A | HENTION OF |
|---------|-----------|------------|------------|
| | | | |

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

| | ٠. | | | |
|----|----|---|----|--|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | ٠. | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | • | • | ٠. | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| • | ٠. | ۰ | o | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ٠. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ٠. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ٠. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 4 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ٠ | | | | |
| | | | | |
| • | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 0 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DI | V E | NGIN | EERIN | G & | FAC | ILITIES |
|-----|-----|------|-------|-----|------|---------|
| NA. | TIO | NAL | GUARD | ARN | 10RY | |
| U. | s. | RT. | 19, | SOL | JTH | ILITIES |

WESTON, WV 26452

| DATE PRI | NTED | TEF | MS OF SA | £ | SHIP VIA | | FOB | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|----------|----------------|
| 07/25 | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | :: :: | <u>08/30/</u> | 2007 | 8888 - Paris | | BID (| DPENING TIME | 01:3 | 30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | TITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | 3 | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | PLEASE | D.: ENING ENING PROVI | TIME: DE A OU RE | JOH DEF 08/ 1:3 | O PM UMBER IN CA NG YOUR BID | SE IT | IS NECESSAR' | | |
| | PLEASE CONCERN | IING T | OR T HIS Q | JOTE: | ner | ом то | CONTACT | - | |
| | { | | | i | | | 30 ***** TC Hundred Dol | l l | \$365,500.00 |
| | Carlis | sle O | yBond | -Spot wind | Shot Winterwarranty. | r Adhe | ember and Ocesive will be | | |
| SIGNATURE // | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS | | | DATE | |
| TILE SK. h. | Sion | FEIN | | | 30 | HONE 04-366 | 5-4131 | 8/3 | 0/2007 |
| Manager | | rein | 55- | 02112 | 20 | | ADDRESS CH | ANGES TO | BE NOTED ABOVE |

DUE DATE:

8-30

_____, 2007 at __1:30 P.M.__.

Deliver Sealed Bids to:

Department of Adminstration

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St. East

P.O. Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RESERVED RIGHTS

THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, EITHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART; TO AWARD CONTRACT TO OTHER THAN THE LOW BIDDER; TO WAIVE ANY IRREGULARITIES AND/OR INFORMALITIES; AND, IN GENERAL, TO MAKE AWARDS IN ANY MANNER DEEMED TO BE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE OWNER.

BID FORM

BIDDER: S. M. Kisner & Sons LC

TO: John Abbott

BID FOR: DEFK8030

THE UNDERSIGNED HAVING EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, GENERAL CONDITIONS AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND BEING FAMILIAR WITH ALL CONDITIONS AFFECTING THIS PROPOSED PROJECT, HEREBY PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIAL, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, UTILITIES, TRANSPORTATION AND OTHER FACILITIES AND SERVICES NECESSARY TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK INDICATED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE SUMS AND UNDER THE CONDITIONS AS FOLLOWS.

A. BASE BID: THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK AS STATED FOR THE ROOF REPLACEMENT AT WESTON NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY FOR THE FOLLOWING BASEBID SUM (PROVIDE THE AMOUNTS IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES; THE AMOUNT IN WORDS GOVERNS IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES).

Three Hundred Sixty-five Thousand
Five Hundred DOLLARS (\$ 365,500.00

ALTERNATE #1: LIST SQUARE FOOT PRICE FOR ANY NECESSARY DECK REPLACEMENT.

| ALI#I | | | |
|------------|------|-----------------|----|
| (CONCRETE) | Nine | DOLLARS(\$ 9.00 |) |
| (TECTUM) | Nine | DOLLARS(\$ 9.00 | _) |

THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER NOTICE TO PROCEDE IS ISSUED.

B. BID EXECUTION

A Y 7P 441

- 1. THE UNDERSIGNED AFFIRMS THAT THE BID WAS DEVELOPED WITHOUT ANY COLLUSION, UNDERTAKING, OR AGREEMENT, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH ANY OTHER BIDDER OR BIDDERS TO MAINTAIN THE PRICES OF INDICATED WORK OR PREVENT ANY OTHER BIDDER OR BIDDERS FROM BIDDING THE WORK.
- 2. IT IS AGREED THAT THIS BID WILL NOT BE WITH-DRAWN FOR A PERIOD OF 90 DAYS AFTER THE INDICATED DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: _ | S. M. | Kisner & Sons LC | | | |
|-------------------------|---------------|------------------|---------|-----------|-------------|
| Authorized Signati | ure: | Rt. Grove | Date: _ | 8/30/2007 | |
| Purchasing Affidavit (R | evised 04/15/ | (07) | | | |



Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

S.M. KISNER & SONS LC PO BOX 627 FATRMONT WV 26554 as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY 100 ERIE INSURANCE PLACE ERIE PA 16530

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of PENNSYLVANIA as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)

State of West Virginia 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% OF ACCOMPANYING BID

Dollars (\$ 5% OF BID

) for the payment

of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors. administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for (Here insert full name address and description of project)

Re-roof of Weston National Guard Armory Inv #DEFK8030

NOW THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void. otherwise to remain in full force and effect

| Signed and sealed this | 27th | day of | August | 20 07 |
|------------------------|------|-------------|------------|---------|
| Ma D | _ | S.M. KISNER | & SONS, LC | |
| Lhonda Pa. | hel | (Principal) | <u> </u> | (Seal) |
| (Witness) | | K-L | ear or | MANAGAR |

(Title)

ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY

CAUTION: Ou should sign an original AIA Contract Document on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes villinot as obscured



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY IHESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

| a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Common | • | , |
|--|--|--|
| J. Christopher Pa | llotta and Mark D Pallott | a |
| individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, | e, execute, seal and deliver | for and on its behalf, and as its act and |
| each in a penalty not to exceed the sur | m of one million dollars (| \$1,000,000.00) |
| And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CAS such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPLETED Training and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in- | in the nature thereof were PANY and sealed and atte | e signed by the appropriate officer of the sted by one other of such officers, and |
| The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority and board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: | of the following Resolutio CASUALTY COMPANY | on adopted by unanimous consent of the Yon the 13th day of December 2005 and |
| "Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice Presiden Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on beha of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature the revoke the power and authority given to him; and | alf of the Company, bonds an | d undertakings, recognizances, contracts |
| Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and au issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Com and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corpings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writing | pany, bonds and undertaking orate seal is not necessary for | s, recognizances, contracts of indemnity the validity of any bonds and undertak- |
| This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE IN Resolution has not been amended or repealed: | s under and by virtue of th ISURANCE PROPERTY | ne following Resolution adopted by the & CASUALTY COMPANY and said |
| "Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as Preside Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature the pany, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsi | Limited Power of Attorney freof, and the signature of J. Is following facsimiles to any | or the execution of bonds, undertakings, R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Com- |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 13th day of December, 2005 | 1993 PALTY BOOK OF THE PARTY OF | Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer |
| STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF ERIE | " Minicolar | |
| On this 13th day of December, A.D. 2005, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. | M MONWEY HAS OF THE STATE OF TH | My commission expires June 27, 2008 Notary Public |
| CERTIFICATE | | |
| I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below | DEBLANOR THE SECOND OF THE SEC | 1.0 % /2.0. |
| In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company, | AN * EALTH | J R: Van Gorder, Secretary |